the public offering, the existing shareholders sold 23.4 million shares which, including the 13.6 million shares that

were newly issued at the offering, represent 47.8 percent of the total issued and outstanding common shares of

Wavin N.V. after exercise of the over-allotment option. Management did not participate in the over-allotment.

Following the public offering on 12 October 2006, the selling shareholders are bound to a lock up period, of

which the end date is provided in the table below.

 SHARE PRICE DEVELOPMENT

After the public offering on 12 October, the Wavin share price has shown a strong performance. The increase

from € 11.00 at the time of the IPO to € 14.80 at the close on 29 December (the last trading day of the year)

results in a return of 34.5%. The graphs below display the performance of the Wavin share in relation to the

AEX index as from the moment of the public offering.

Based on the trading volume in 2006, Wavin was included in the Dutch small cap index (AScX) on

2 March 2007.

ListingListing DDetailsetails

 Shareholder End of lock up period

 CVC 11 April 2007

 Alpinvest 11 April 2007

 Wavin senior management 11 October 2007

 Other Wavin management 11 April 2007

 Period High Low Volume (x 1,000)

 October 2006 11.87 10.90 5,649

 November 2006 14.00 11.60 4,703

 December 2006 15.50 13.20 4,004

 Full Year 2006 15.50 10.90 14,356

 Shareholder Shares % Shares % Shares post  %

  pre-IPO  post-IPO  exercise of

   over-

   allotment

 CVC   51,789,680  80.9%   34,888,373  44.9%   31,858,728  41.0%

 Alpinvest   5,824,720  9.1%   3,929,251  5.1%   3,587,583  4.6%

 Management   6,400,000  10.0%   5,120,000  6.6%   5,120,000  6.6%

 Free fl oat   0 0.0%   33,713,140  43.4%   37,084,453  47.8%

 Total issued and outstanding shares   64,014,400  100.0%   77,650,764  100.0%   77,650,764  100.0%

annual report 2006 | wavin60

October November December

16,00

15,00

14,00

13,00

12,00

11,00

10,00

Wavin

AEX

S
ha

re
 p

ric
e

in

Listing Details

 DISCLOSURES OF LARGE SHAREHOLDERS

Pursuant to the Dutch Act on the disclosure of voting power and capital interest in securities issuing institutions

(Wet melding zeggenschap en kapitaalbelang in effectenuitgevende instellingen) (the “Disclosure Act”), any per-

son who, directly or indirectly, acquires or disposes of an interest in Wavin’s capital or voting rights must imme-

diately give written notice to the AFM (Autoriteit Financiële Markten) if, as a result of such acquisition or disposal,

[…]

Total equity 22 299,941 10,278

Liabilities
Interest-bearing loans and borrowings 24 596,904 962,579
Employee benefits 25 29,976 28,181
Deferred government grants 27 130 354
Provisions 28 8,805 16,531
Deferred tax liabilities 18 134,139 136,219
Other non-current liabilities 2,888 3,505

Total non-current liabilities 772,842 1,147,369

Interest-bearing loans and borrowings 24 3,261 4,771
Bank overdrafts 24 14,611 10,177
Provisions 28 6,934 767
Income tax payable 13 5,878 16,915
Trade and other payables 29 358,912 299,722
Liabilities classified as held for sale 4 1,802 3,182

Total current liabilities 391,398 335,534

Total liabilities 1,164,240 1,482,903

Total equity and liabilities 1,464,181 1,493,181

Total equity 22 299,941 10,278
Subordinated loans and preference shares 24 - 267,876

Guaranteed capital 299,941 278,154
* adjusted to reflect change in accounting policy (see paragraph (c) of the significant accounting policies)

64

Group Financial Statements

annual report 2006 l wavin

Consolidated income statement
For the year ended 31 December 2006
(€ x 1,000) Note 2006 2005 Pro Forma *

Non-  Non-
Recurring recurring Total* Recurring recurring Total

Continuing operations
Total revenue 2 1,501,490 - 1,501,490 1,330,670 - 1,330,670
Revenue discontinued operations 3 (11,081) - (11,081) (27,889) - (27,889)
Revenue continuing operations 1,490,409 - 1,490,409 1,302,781 - 1,302,781

Cost of sales (1,081,298) (6,117) (1,087,415) (946,983) (7,149) (954,132)

Gross profit 409,111 (6,117) 402,994 355,798 (7,149) 348,649

Other operating income 6 5,623 - 5,623 5,956 - 5,956
Selling and distribution expenses (156,397) (892) (157,289) (140,199) (98) (140,297)
Administrative expenses (97,405) (10,071) (107,476) (88,346) (4,163) (92,509)
Research and development expenses (9,395) - (9,395) (8,843) - (8,843)
Other operating expenses 7 (13,622) 488 (13,134) (26,447) 21 (26,426)

Result from operating activities 137,915 (16,592) 121,323 97,919 (11,389) 86,530

Finance income 2,777 10,777 13,554 2,142 - 2,142
Finance expenses (76,240) (21,391) (97,631) (50,750) - (50,750)
Net finance costs 10 (73,463) (10,614) (84,077) (48,608) - (48,608)

Share of profit of associates 3,315 - 3,315 7,255 - 7,255
Profit on sale of associates 3 - 38,963 38,963 - - -

Profit before income tax 67,767 11,757 79,524 56,566 (11,389) 45,177

Income tax expense 12 (20,570) 14,291 (6,279) (17,763) 3,471 (14,292)

Profit from continuing operations 47,197 26,048 73,245 38,803 (7,918) 30,885

Discontinued operations
Profit (loss) from discontinued
operations (net of income tax) 3 171 - 171 (1,161) - (1,161)

Profit for the period 47,368 26,048 73,416 37,642 (7,918) 29,724

Attributable to:
Equity holders of the company 45,687 26,048 71,735 36,644 (7,918) 28,726
Minority interest 22 1,681 - 1,681 998 - 998

Profit for the period 47,368 26,048 73,416 37,642 (7,918) 29,724

Earnings per share

(€) Note 2006 2005 Pro Forma *
Continuing Continuing

operations Total operations Total

Earnings per share (year end) 23 0.92 0.92 0.47 0.45
Recurring earnings per share (year end) * 23 0.59 0.59 0.59 0.57
Earnings per share (weighted average) 23 1.07 1.07 0.47 0.45
* For the full year 2005. For details we refer to paragraph (a), of the chapter General. Figures are adjusted to reflect change in accounting policy

(see paragraph (c) of the Significant accounting policies).

 For the definition of non-recurring we refer to paragraph (ac) of the Significant accounting policies. For details we refer to note 11 of the Group financial statements.